
Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Jose De Leon Principal jadeleon@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 Office
Karina Paez Assistant Principal kventura102@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 Office

Nurse
Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Rosa Atwell Nurse rhatwell@laredoisd.org 956-273-4611 Office
Marisol Urbina Health Assistant murbina@laredoisd.org 956-273-4677 Office

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Yvonne Sandoval Counselor lysandoval@laredoisd.org 956-273-4618 Office
Elizabeth Salinas Librarian esalinas@laredoisd.org 956-273-4672 Library
Luis E. Padilla Instructional Specialist lepadilla@laredoisd.org 956-273-4614 Library
Lourdes Martinez Digital Learning Specialist lmartinez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4616 138 office
Alyce McCain Speech Language Pathologist ammccain@laredoisd.org 956-273-4610 246
Yanira Solis Diagnostician ysolis@laredoisd.org 956-273-4610 246
Yolanda Magee Dyslexia Teacher ymagee115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4603 Office
Mario Robledo Behavior Specialist mrobledo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4610 246
Darlene Baker Occupational Therapy dbaker@laredoisd.org 956-273-4615 111
Lorena Vigil Physical Therapy lvigil@laredoisd.org 956-273-4615 111

Name Position Email Phone # Room #
Alicia Ydrogo Secretary aydrogo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4603 Office
Diana Silva Attendance Clerk dlsilva@laredoisd.org 956-273-4601 Office
Bertha Torres Campus Clerk btorres@laredoisd.org 956-273-4602 Office
Maria Leija Bilingual Clerk mdleija@laredoisd.org 956-273-4605 Office
Veronica Tijerina Parent Liaison vtijerina@laredoisd.org 956-273-4604 Office
N/A Communities in School
Angelica Guajardo Science Lab Manager aguajardo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4606 127
Rhonda De Leon Computer Lab Manager rmdeleon@laredoisd.org 956-273-4607 138
Liza Hale Librarian Aide  lhale@laredoisd.org 956-273-4612 Library
Dominga Domiguez Head Custodian ddominguez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 138 office
Javier Botello Custodian jbotello@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 N/A
Jose A. Hernandez Custodian jahernadez-aguilar@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 N/A
Heriberto Salas Custodian hscastro@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 N/A
Adriana Rodriguez Cafeteria Manager adrodriguez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 Cafeteria

Name Planning Time Email 
Priscilla Adame 10:10-10:55 ppiton@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 114
Jose Baez 10:10-10:55 jabaez115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 112
Concepcion Gonzalez 10:10-10:55 cgonzalez2115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 113
Ana Medellin 10:10-10:55 ammedellin@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 251
Elizabeth Trevino 10:10-10:55 aypalacios@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 115
Sonia Trejo 10:10-10:55 strejo115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 109
Evangelina Esquivel 10:10-10:55 eesquivel@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 113
Norma Macias 10:10-10:55 nmacias@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 114
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Name Planning Time Email 
Deyanira Flores Martinez 10:10-10:55 dfloresmartinez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 115
Natali Portillo 10:10-10:55 nportillo felix@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 112

Name Planning Time Email 
Maria Elena Estrada 1:05-1:50 meestrada@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 108
Alicia Flores 1:05-1:50 aflores3115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 107
Ana Karen Juarez 1:05-1:50 akjuarez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 105
Ana Laura Castaneda 1:05-1:50 egarcia4115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 106
Ashley Ydrogo 1:05-1:50 alydrogo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 107
Marisela Briseno 1:05-1:50 mbriseno@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 107

Name Planning Time Email 
Gladys Benavides 8:36-9:21 gabenavides115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 104
Esperanza Castillo 8:36-9:21 ecastillo115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 103
Sandra Ramos 8:36-9:21 regomez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 102
Rocio Meraz 8:36-9:21 rarriaga1@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 101

Name Planning Time Email 
Sara Cantu 7:50-8:35 scantu2115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 136
Erika Flores 7:50-8:35 eflores1115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 134
Olga Ortiz 7:50-8:35 oortiz115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 137
Ana Bertha Saldana 7:50-8:35 absaldana@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 135

Name Planning Time Email 
Laura Estevis 11:35-12:05 lestevis105@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 131
Victoria Garcia 11:35-12:05 vgarcia115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 129
Vanessa Garza 11:35-12:05 vlhinojosa115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 130
Claudia Gonzalez 11:35-12:05 sramos2115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 132

Second Grade Teachers
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Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants

First Grade Teachers 

Pre-Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants
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Name Planning Time Email 
Stephanie Dominguez 1:55-2:40 sdominguez@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 124
Karla Garcia 1:55-2:40 kmgarcia@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 123
Blanca Ochoa 1:55-2:40 ccabral115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 125
Veronica Ramirez 1:55-2:40 vramirez115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 126

Name Planning Time Email 
Andrea Palcios 9:25-10:05 bnunezochoa@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 122
Marissa Osgood 9:25-10:05 mcosgood@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 120
Carmen Ramirez 9:25-10:05 cramirez2115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 121
Olinda Santos 9:25-10:05 osantos2@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 119

Name Planning Time Email 
Alma Arellano 10:10-10:55 mjlozano1@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 117
Jose Ramos 9:25-10:05 mdromero@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 116
Indilia Espinoza 9:25-10:05 iespinoza@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 116
Norma Garza 9:25-10:05 ngarza2@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 116
Perla Johnson 10:10-10:55 pjohnson@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 117
James Dixon 10:10-10:55 jedixon@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 128

Name Planning Time Email 
Odette Chavez 2:45-3:25 ochavez115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 Gym
Javier Mendoza 2:45-3:25 jamontemayor@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 Gym
Marbella Waldo 2:45-3:25 mwaldo115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 Gym
Leslie Ydrogo 2:45-3:25 alydrogo@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 Gym

Name Planning Time Email 
Miguel Garza 2:45-3:25 mgarza115@laredoisd.org 956-273-4600 118

Fourth Grade Teachers

Fifth Grade Teachers

Special Education Teachers & Paraprofessionals

Physical Education (P.E.) Teachers & Paraprofessionals

Music Education
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